(Rev. 10/02)	29 - 200.3 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ 102	2433857 <u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael James Weimer Joseph Aloysius Heaney Bangalore Aswatha Nagaraj James Andrew Hahn Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger	Street Address: One River Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: 05/03/02,05/09/02, 05/03/02, 05/06/02	City: Schenectady State: NY Zip: 12345 Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/147,172 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Carmen Santa Maria Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 Pine Street P.O. Box 1166 City: Harrisburg State: PA Zip: 17108-1166	8. Deposit account number: 50-1059 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number:
003 DBYRNE 00000025 501059 1019/172 DO NOT USE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatis a true copy of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy
Carmen Santa Maria Cusmun	April 21, 2003 ignature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT			Docket Number 13DV14125/11710
For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge	receipt, i (v	/ 0)	
Michael James Weimer	of	Loveland, O	hio
Joseph Aloysius Heaney	of	Middletown,	
Bangalore Aswatha Nagaraj	of	West Cheste	r, Ohio
James Andrew Hahn	of	Loveland, O	hia
	of		
	of		
	of		
	of of		
	of		
interest in and to the improvements in: PROTECTING A SUBSTRATE WITH A MULTILAYER (TEMPERATURE-STEPPED CURE	OXIDE/PHO	OSPATE COA	ATING HAVING A
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: , filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pate therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will come any facts known to me respecting said improvements and test divisional, continuing and relissue applications, make all rightful Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain an ecountries.	resulting from the control of the co	n the filing of any patents and agree that said Company all proceeding generally do a	said United States application, and on said improvements or resulting ton request and without further or its representatives or nominees paid lawful papers, execute all everything possible to aid said rotection for said improvements in all
State of Ohio ; ss:	U		
County of _ Hamilton _)			
day of May		2002, b	efore me personally came the onally known as the individual
the foregoing assignment, who acknowledge the parameter forth.	edged to m	e that he/sh	e executed the same of his/her
Notary Public, Basin of Ohio	D. M.	11,000 R	Cocalase
• My Commission Explose May 1, 2005	vijim	Mille B (Note	ary Publicy
		.	

Page 1 of

12/97

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 13DV14125/11710
05/69/02 Jugar alag	sus Henry
Date Joseph Aloysius Heaney	
State of _Ohio) SS:	
County of Hamilton	
0.77	.
Cay of IIICLA	2, before me personally came o me personally known as the
in the control of the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged the state of the state	to me that he/she executed the
Material Bubble, Charles of Chile	_
14 Commission Depires May 1, 2003 D. Natulla	Bischol
(N	otary Public)
Wasto Held William Co.	Manage Allega
05/03/2002 Bangalore As	natha Nagaraj.
Date Bangalore Aswatha Nagar	
State of _Ohio) ss:	•
County of Hamilton)	
	n
	before me personally came or me personally known as the
a Individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged t	o me that he/she executed the
The purposes therein set forth.	
Notary Public, State of Chile Ny Commission Duplies May 1, 2002 D. Muller	lle Bisles
(No	otary Public)
The second of th	
	4
May 06 2002 Jones Indiew Th	l
May 06 2002 James Andrew Habin	h
James Andrew Halin	h
State of _Ohio) SS:	h
State of _Ohio) SS: County of _Hamilton _	hefore me personally came
State of _Ohio) SS: County of _Hamilton	2, before me personally came me personally known as the
State of _Ohio) SS: County of _Hamilton	me personally known as the
State of _Ohio) SS: County of _Hamilton	me personally known as the
State of _Ohio) SS: County of _Hamilton	me personally known as the personally known as the personally known as the personal the personal transfer in the personal
State of _Ohio) SS: County of _Hamilton	me personally known as the personally known as the personally known as the personal the personal transfer in the personal

Page 2 of

RECORDED: 04/25/2003

PATENT

REEL: 013993 FRAME: 0374